PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Kayle GISHEN	03/13/2013							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Zzzoom, LLC	Zzzoom, LLC						
Street Address:		3066 NW 30th Way						
City:	Boca Raton							
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 33431							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 137904			467					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: 3058302605 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 305 830-2600 Email: dfuentes@fggbb.com Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bianco Address Line 1: 21355 East Dixie Highway Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7855-A13-003					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul D. Bianco					
Signature:			/Paul D. Bianco/					
Date:			04/15/2013					
Total Attachments: 3 source=signed Decl-Assignment#page1.tif source=signed Decl-Assignment#page2.tif source=signed Decl-Assignment#page3.tif								

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Generating Transport Routes Using Public and Private Modes

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to United States Patent Application Number 13/790,467 filed on March 8, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventors have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, Zzzoom, LLC, a Florida LLC, having a place of business at 3066 NW 30th Way, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to

Combined Declaration and Assignment -- Page 1 of 2

execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Sole Inventor: Kayle Gishen

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

Combined Declaration and Assignment -- Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030213 FRAME: 0109 PTO/AIA/80 (07-12) Approved for use through 11/30/2014. OMB 0651-0035 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c). I hereby application at a social with Customer Number: Practitionars associated with Customer Number: Registration Practitionar(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitionars are to be named, then a customer number must be used): Name Registration Name Registration Number Number Registration Number Number Number Number Number Registration Number Registration Number Number Registration Number Number Registration Number Number Registration Number Registration Number Registration Number Number Registration Registration Number Registration Registration Number Registration Registrat											
I hereby appoint: Practitioners associated with Customer Number: Arr Practitioner(a) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used): Practitioner(a) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used): Name Registration Registration Number Nu											
Practitioners associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used): Name Registration Number As atomay(s) or agen(s) be represent the undersigned belore the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with reproved at patent application segned and to be undersigned belore the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with reproved at patent application segned and to be undersigned belore the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with reproved at patent applications assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 GFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Imadvidual Name Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco PL Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 City Miami State FL Zip 33180 Country US Tesein pbianco@fggbb.com State FL Assignee Name and Address: Zizzoom, LLC 3			(0).								
OR 33771 Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used): Name Name Registration Number Name Registration Name Registration Name Registration Number Name Registration Number Name Registration Number Name Registration Number Name Registration Number Registration Number Registration Number Registration Number Registration Number Registration Number Registration Registration Net all patent applications assigned only to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents allached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Registration Press change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Sign 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 City Miami Istae FL Zip 33180 Counity US	Γ										
Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used): Name Registration Number Name Registration Number Name Registration Number As attorney(s) or agen(s) to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with any and at patent applications assigned only to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents alached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: The address associated with Customer Number: Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 City Miami Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Ensail pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of the practitioners application in which this form, and must identified the spliteation in which this form, by each atter and tills is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3//3/20/3 Name Date		コ		33	(/1						
Name Registration Number As atomey(s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Film or Individual Name Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco PL Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 Zip 33180 Country US Enail pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzoonn, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 Sige Atom, FJ 23431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed the each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The individual whose signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee											
As altomey(s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with any and all patent applications assigned only to be undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: The address associated with Customer Number: The address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 City Miami State FL Zip 33180 Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Email pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC S066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) from PTO/AIA/36 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The fatament under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of International application in which this form is used. The fatament under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of International application in which this form is used. The fatament under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of International application in which this form is used. The fatament under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of International application in which this form is used. The fatament under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of International application in which this form is used. The fatament under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of International application in which this form is used. The fatament under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of International application in which this form is used. The fatament under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of International may identify the application in which this form is used. The fatament under 37											
any and all patent applications assigned only to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Firm or Individual Name Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco PL Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 Zip 33180 Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Email pbianco@fggbb.com State FL Zip 33180 Country US State			Name			ivame					
any and all patent applications assignmed. <u>endy</u> to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: State State State State State State Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) Image: State S											
any and all patent applications assignmed. <u>only</u> to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: State State State State State State Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: State Sta											
any and all patent applications assigned only to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 Core 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 Image: The address associated with Customer Number: Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Emeil pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Bocca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be filed SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record T											
any and all patent applications assignmed. <u>only</u> to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: State State State State State State Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: State Sta					-						
any and all patent applications assignmed. <u>only</u> to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: State State State State State State Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: State Sta				, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
any and all patent applications assignmed. <u>only</u> to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Image: State State State State State State Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: Image: State Sta		L			I		l				
attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: The address associated with Customer Number: OR Firm or Individual Name Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco PL Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 City Miami State FL Zip 33180 Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Email pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form. Suggest and must Identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3/13/2013 Name ABRAHAN J. WIJJ MACOL Telephone (561) 289 - 990 J. Title CED	As attorney(s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with										
Image: The address associated with Customer Number: 33771 OR Firm or Individual Name Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco PL Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 Image: Comparison of the state of	any and an patent applications assigned only to the undersigned according to the USE TO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c).										
OR Firm or Individual Name Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco PL Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 City Miami State FL Zip 33180 Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Email pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this power of Attorney is to be filed. Signature Signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3/13/2013 Name AB RAHAN J. WIJ NUFLA Telephone (561) 289 - 990 J. Title CEO	Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to:										
OR Firm or Individual Name Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco PL Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 City Miami State FL Zip 33180 Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Email pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this power of Attorney is to be filed. Signature Signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3/13/2013 Name AB RAHAN J. WIJ NPEAL AB RAHAN J. WIJ NPEAL Telephone (561) 289 - 990 J Title CEO											
Firm or Individual Name Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco PL Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 City Miami State FL Zip 33180 Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Email pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 Email pbianco@fggbb.com A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. SiGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3/13/2013 Name AB RAHAN J. WIJ NPTERIA AB RAHAN J. WIJ NPTERIA Telephone (561) 289 - 990 7 Title CEO											
Address 21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115 City Miami State FL Zip 33180 Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Email pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and tills is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3/13/2013 Name AB RAHAN J. WIJ wpr.et.a Telephone (56) 289 - 990 7 Title CEO Telephone (56) 289 - 990 7			Elait Cibbana Cutm	on Bong	ini & Biono						
City Miami State FL Zip 33180 Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Enail pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 State FI 2000 (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3//3/20/3 Name AB RAHAN J. WIJ wptseld Telephone (56) 289 - 990 Z Title CEO The individual by 37 CFR 131, 132 and 133. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and the ceo	L	1									
Country US Telephone (305) 830-2600 Enail pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. Signature Signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3/13/2013 Name ABRAHAN J. WIJ NATER of CER 131, 132 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or relain a benefit by the public which is to file (and		Address	21355 East Dixie Highway, Suite 115								
Telephone (305) 830-2600 Email pbianco@fggbb.com Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. Signature SigNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3/13/2013 Name ABRAHAN J. WIJ NATERIC Telephone 561/289-9907 Title CEO The information is required by 37 CFR 131.132 and 133. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and		City	Miami	State FL			Zip 33180				
Assignee Name and Address: Zzzoom, LLC 3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Signature Name ABRAHAN J. WIJ NJERIC Telephone (561) 289 - 990 J. Title This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 131, 132 and 133. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and		Country	US								
3066 NW 30th Way Boca Raton, FL 33431 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. Signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date ABRAHAN J. WIJ NPERLO Name ABRAHAN J. WIJ NPERLO The information is required to 37 CFR 131, 132 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and		Telephone	(305) 830-2600			Email pbianco@fggbb.com					
Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date ABRAHAN J. WIJ NPERLO Telephone CEO The information is required to 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and	Assi	3066 NW 30th Way									
SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee Signature Date 3/13/2013 Name Date 3/13/2013 Title CEO This collection of information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and	Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of										
Signature Date $3/13/2013$ Name ABRAHAN J. WIJNPERLA Telephone $(561)289-9907$ Title CEO This collection of information is required by 37 CFB 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and	SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record										
Name ABRAHAN J. WIJ NPERLO Telephone (561) 289-9907 Title CEO This collection of information is required by 37 CFB 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and	The individual whose signature and tille is supplied below is authorized to act on behair of the assignee										
Title CEO	Sig	nature	ayl		Date 3/13	3/2013					
Title CEO	Name ABRAHAM J. WIJ NUMERLO Telephone (561) 289-9907										
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and											
by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes	This c	ollection of information	is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and application Confidentiality is gover	d 1.33. The in med by 35 U S	formation is require	ed to obtain or retain a ben R 1.11 and 1.14. This coll	nefit by the public which is to file (and lection is estimated to take 3 minutes				

by big both to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. An comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Any

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 030213 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 04/15/2013